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Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
ANTHONY, Nic 4-0 4.3 .375 .167 1.000 0.5 0.3 1 0 2.0 4-0 4.3 .375 .167 1.000 0.5 0.3 1 0 2.0
DUDLEY, DJ 28-0 11.9 .430 .346 .767 2.2 1.0 13 4 5.0 28-0 11.9 .430 .346 .767 2.2 1.0 13 4 5.0
INGRAHAM, Tariq 32-32 23.4 .489 .000 .720 6.5 0.9 13 29 9.3 65-48 18.0 .532 .000 .732 4.9 0.7 18 40 7.9
JAMES, Mervin 32-31 31.9 .519 .467 .848 6.1 1.9 31 29 18.9 148-143 27.0 .487 .338 .767 5.9 1.2 116 83 13.4
LANGSTON JR., JT 32-1 13.0 .550 .000 .612 2.5 0.7 17 28 4.4 32-1 13.0 .550 .000 .612 2.5 0.7 17 28 4.4
MCCALL, Anthony 31-0 8.4 .508 .000 .600 2.1 0.5 14 2 2.5 48-0 6.9 .493 .000 .607 1.7 0.3 15 3 1.9
MCFADDEN, Jack 5-0 4.1 .500 .000 .000 0.4 0.4 0 1 0.8 8-0 4.0 .375 .000 .000 0.4 0.4 1 1 0.8
MCKEITHAN, Corey 32-32 33.2 .393 .351 .727 3.8 3.3 36 7 8.0 93-35 20.6 .382 .302 .761 2.2 1.9 72 11 4.8
POWELL, Allen 32-32 34.3 .343 .301 .795 1.6 3.1 27 1 10.1 143-107 28.7 .356 .327 .784 1.4 2.1 108 16 8.8
RODRIGUEZ, Ruben 28-0 9.9 .362 .412 .679 2.0 0.9 16 2 2.1 28-0 9.9 .362 .412 .679 2.0 0.9 16 2 2.1
SANOH, Moustapha 13-0 4.3 .727 .000 .429 0.7 0.0 1 1 1.5 13-0 4.3 .727 .000 .429 0.7 0.0 1 1 1.5
WEEKS, Tyriek 10-0 6.2 .350 .308 1.000 1.7 0.0 0 2 2.0 10-0 6.2 .350 .308 1.000 1.7 0.0 0 2 2.0
WEEKS JR., T.J. 32-32 30.5 .378 .346 .765 6.3 1.0 37 13 10.0 117-88 26.5 .388 .360 .738 4.7 1.0 121 35 9.9
WEST-INGRAM, Ife 20-0 6.5 .341 .000 .571 2.0 0.4 4 5 1.8 20-0 6.5 .341 .000 .571 2.0 0.4 4 5 1.8

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
ANTHONY, Nic 3-8 .375 1-6 .167 1-1 1.000 8 2.0 3-8 .375 1-6 .167 1-1 1.000 8 2.0
DUDLEY, DJ 49-114 .430 9-26 .346 33-43 .767 140 5.0 49-114 .430 9-26 .346 33-43 .767 140 5.0
INGRAHAM, Tariq 110-225 .489 0-1 .000 77-107 .720 297 9.3 190-357 .532 0-1 .000 131-179 .732 511 7.9
JAMES, Mervin 223-430 .519 21-45 .467 139-164 .848 606 18.9 758-1557 .487 68-201 .338 396-516 .767 1980 13.4
LANGSTON JR., JT 55-100 .550 0-1 .000 30-49 .612 140 4.4 55-100 .550 0-1 .000 30-49 .612 140 4.4
MCCALL, Anthony 32-63 .508 0-4 .000 15-25 .600 79 2.5 37-75 .493 0-4 .000 17-28 .607 91 1.9
MCFADDEN, Jack 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 4 0.8 3-8 .375 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 6 0.8
MCKEITHAN, Corey 96-244 .393 33-94 .351 32-44 .727 257 8.0 166-434 .382 49-162 .302 67-88 .761 448 4.8
POWELL, Allen 119-347 .343 53-176 .301 31-39 .795 322 10.1 446-1252 .356 210-643 .327 152-194 .784 1254 8.8
RODRIGUEZ, Ruben 17-47 .362 7-17 .412 19-28 .679 60 2.1 17-47 .362 7-17 .412 19-28 .679 60 2.1
SANOH, Moustapha 8-11 .727 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 19 1.5 8-11 .727 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 19 1.5
WEEKS, Tyriek 7-20 .350 4-13 .308 2-2 1.000 20 2.0 7-20 .350 4-13 .308 2-2 1.000 20 2.0
WEEKS JR., T.J. 101-267 .378 54-156 .346 65-85 .765 321 10.0 379-978 .388 206-572 .360 200-271 .738 1164 9.9
WEST-INGRAM, Ife 14-41 .341 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 36 1.8 14-41 .341 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 36 1.8

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
ANTHONY, Nic 0 2 2 4 0 1 2 0.5 0 2 2 4 0 1 2 0.5
DUDLEY, DJ 11 51 62 26 0 29 36 0.8 11 51 62 26 0 29 36 0.8
INGRAHAM, Tariq 68 139 207 86 4 30 46 0.7 106 211 317 144 5 46 80 0.6
JAMES, Mervin 65 130 195 96 5 61 89 0.7 288 585 873 484 33 182 354 0.5
LANGSTON JR., JT 31 49 80 65 3 22 29 0.8 31 49 80 65 3 22 29 0.8
MCCALL, Anthony 28 37 65 53 1 15 16 0.9 35 46 81 60 1 16 22 0.7
MCFADDEN, Jack 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 0.0 1 2 3 2 0 3 0 0.0
MCKEITHAN, Corey 22 101 123 70 1 105 52 2.0 39 162 201 166 3 177 91 1.9
POWELL, Allen 14 38 52 50 0 99 49 2.0 43 155 198 230 1 304 191 1.6
RODRIGUEZ, Ruben 7 49 56 14 0 24 12 2.0 7 49 56 14 0 24 12 2.0
SANOH, Moustapha 7 2 9 14 0 0 0 0.0 7 2 9 14 0 0 0 0.0
WEEKS, Tyriek 7 10 17 1 0 0 3 0.0 7 10 17 1 0 0 3 0.0
WEEKS JR., T.J. 41 159 200 59 0 32 43 0.7 132 413 545 185 3 119 125 1.0
WEST-INGRAM, Ife 12 27 39 21 0 7 7 1.0 12 27 39 21 0 7 7 1.0


